REPRIMAND

Sandra J. Boyer Certificate No. -§308
20206 Westridge Road Case No, 87015
Gretna, NE 68028

Sandra J. Boyer, a Nebraska school certificate holder, you are hereby reprimanded for violating the
standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been reported that you were convicted of the
offense of Theft by Unlawful Taking in May 1996. Your conduct is a violation of Title 92, Nebraska
Administrative Code, Chapter 27, Section 004.04F (effective date: December 25, 1989),

Any further unprofessional or unethical conduct may result in the suspension or revocation of your
Nebraska school certificate,

Dated this 4/ day of August, 1997,
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Douglas 1. Christensen, Ph.D,
Commissioner of Education

This reprimand is public and js subject to publication. A copy of this reprimand will be maintained
by the Department of Bducation.  Additionally, a notation will appear on your official certificate
record that you received a reprimand on this date.



